PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS E. TEGGATZ	06/02/2014
WAYNE CHEN	06/10/2014
ERIC BLACKALL	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIUNE SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	681 N. PLANO ROAD, SUITE 121	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16113077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-5990

Email: crourkipdocket@jw.com

MR. CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: JACKSON WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136839.00112 (1OF3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=136839-00112_ASSN1-Inventors_to_Triune-Systems-LLC#page1.tif source=136839-00112_ASSN1-Inventors_to_Triune-Systems-LLC#page2.tif source=136839-00112 ASSN1-Inventors to Triune-Systems-LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0525 505064384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ross E. Teggatz, of 681 N. Plano Road, Suite 121, Richardson, Texas 75081, Wayne Chen of 681 N. Plano Road, Suite 121, Richardson, Texas 75081 and Eric Blackall of 681 N. Plano Road, Suite 121, Richardson, Texas 75081 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ISOLATION FOR COMMUNICATION AND POWER

which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/947840, filed March 4, 2014; and WHEREAS, Triune Systems, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 681 N. Plano Road, Suite 121, Richardson, Texas 75081, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Provisional Application and any and all Non-Provisional Applications and Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Ross E. Teggatz, Wayne Chen and Eric Blackall, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Triune Systems, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Provisional Application Serial No. 61/947840 filed March 4, 2014;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said
 Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 036409 FRAME: 0926

- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Triune Systems, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Executed this day of June , 2014

Ross E. Teggatz

E Bunt

Eric Blackall

Wayne Chen

- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Triune Systems, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Wayne Chen

Eric Blackall

PATENT REEL: 046469 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 09/23/2018